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SCALE "A" IN METRES

LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA
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SITE PLAN

FIGURE 1
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

KEY PLAN
SEE SCALE BAR "B"

SITE PLAN
SEE SCALE BAR "A"
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SCALE "B" IN KILOMETRES

A 12APR2011 CM ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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BY SNC-LAVALIN INC.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-02

PKC FACILITY SITE PLAN

FIGURE 2
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 13MAY11

J.S.D. 13MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

300 60 12090 150

SCALE "A" IN METRES

10 2 43 5

SCALE "B" IN METRES

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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FILE No.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-03

BFS SCENARIO
SEQUENCING PLAN (1 OF 2)

FIGURE 3
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D. 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

750 150 300225 375

SCALE "A" IN METRES

YEAR 0 PLAN
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 0.4 PLAN AT EL. 520m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

PROPOSED
PKC FACILTY

YEAR 3.0 PLAN AT EL. 540m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 1.5 PLAN AT EL. 530m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"
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MAJOR 10m CONTOUR INTERVAL

MINOR 2m CONTOUR INTERVAL

APPROXIMATE LAC POISSON SHORELINE LOCATION

DRAINAGE CHANNEL

1. BASE PLAN PROVIDED BY LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA) INC.
2. PROPOSED SITE INFRASTRUCTURE, STOCKPILES, PITS, ETC., PROVIDED

BY SNC-LAVALIN INC.

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 0.07Mm³)

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 2.34Mm³)(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 0.66Mm³)

PROPOSED
PKC FACILTY

PROPOSED
PKC FACILTY
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PKC FACILTY

EL. 520m

EL. 530m

EL. 540m

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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BY SNC-LAVALIN INC.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-05

BCS SCENARIO
SEQUENCING PLAN (1 OF 3)

FIGURE 5
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D. 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

PROPOSED
PKC FACILTY

750 150 300225 375

SCALE "A" IN METRES

YEAR 0 PLAN
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 0.4 PLAN AT EL. 520m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 2.8 PLAN AT EL. 540m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 1.4 PLAN AT EL. 530m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

PROPOSED
PKC FACILTY

EL. 540m

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 0.07Mm³)

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 2.34Mm³)(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 0.66Mm³)

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-04

BFS SCENARIO
SEQUENCING PLAN (2 OF 2)

FIGURE 4
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D. 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

750 150 300225 375

SCALE "A" IN METRES

YEAR 10.4 PLAN AT EL. 560m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 6.4 PLAN AT EL. 550m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 11.7 PLAN AT EL. 564m (COMPLETED FACILITY)
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

EL. 564m

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 6.01Mm³) (AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 10.32Mm³)

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 11.8Mm³)

EL. 550m

EL. 560m

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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1. BASE PLAN PROVIDED BY LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA) INC.
2. PROPOSED SITE INFRASTRUCTURE, STOCKPILES, PITS, ETC., PROVIDED

BY SNC-LAVALIN INC.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-06

BCS SCENARIO
SEQUENCING PLAN (2 OF 3)

FIGURE 6
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D. 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

750 150 300225 375

SCALE "A" IN METRES

YEAR 9.1 PLAN AT EL. 560m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 12.3 PLAN AT EL. 570m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 5.7 PLAN AT EL. 550m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 14.9 PLAN AT EL. 580m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 6.01Mm³) (AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 10.32Mm³)

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 17.83Mm³)(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 14.47Mm³)

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-07

BCS SCENARIO
SEQUENCING PLAN (3 OF 3)

FIGURE 7
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D. 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

750 150 300225 375

SCALE "A" IN METRES

YEAR 16.9 PLAN AT EL. 590m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

YEAR 18.7 PLAN AT EL. 600m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

EL. 590m EL. 600m

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 20.40Mm³) (AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 22.23Mm³)

NOTE:  ADDITIONAL STORAGE OF APPROXIMATELY
1.2Mm³ TO EL. 610m AVAILABLE.

FINAL SURFACE

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

YEAR 19.3 PLAN AT EL. 604m
SEE SCALE BAR "A"

EL. 604m

(AVAILABLE STORAGE CAPACITY = 22.63Mm³)

FINAL SURFACE
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1. BASE PLAN PROVIDED BY LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA) INC.
2. PROPOSED SITE INFRASTRUCTURE, STOCKPILES, PITS, ETC., PROVIDED

BY SNC-LAVALIN INC.
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LES DIAMANTS STORNOWAY (CANADA)
RENARD PROJECT
QUÉBEC, CANADA

10-1427-0020 3040 1000

1014270020_3040-08

BFS SCENARIO - YEAR 11.7

FIGURE 8
1AS SHOWN

C.M. 09MAY11

J.S.D. 09MAY11

C.M. 25AUG11

P.M.B. 25AUG11

300 60 12090 150

SCALE IN METRES

A 13MAY2011 C.M. ISSUED FOR DRAFT J.S.D. - -

B 06JUL2011 C.M. REVISED MINING SCHEDULES J.H. - -

0 07OCT2011 W.D. REVISED BFS AND PLANT SITE E.A. W.D. P.M.B.

1 10NOV2011 W.D. REVISED BCS E.A. W.D. P.M.B.
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2. PROPOSED SITE INFRASTRUCTURE, STOCKPILES, PITS, ETC., PROVIDED

BY SNC-LAVALIN INC.
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BCS SCENARIO - YEAR 19.3

FIGURE 9
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(48 BASKETS)
(47 LOCKERS)

MEN LOCKER ROOM
(360 BASKETS)
(352 LOCKERS)

EXIT STAIRS

JANITOR

10 LAMP ROOM

11

8

PREVENTION OFFICE

71.7 m.c.

62.8 m.c.

49.6 m.c.

163 m.c.

134.6 m.c.

651.2 m.c.

32.1 m.c.

35 m.c.

186.1 m.c.FOREMAN AREA

CANOPY

1
12

12 STORAGE ROOM

13

13 ELECTRICAL ROOM 35 m.c.
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NO

1

LEGEND 2ND FLOOR

2

3

4

OFFICES (3mX4m TYPE)
22 PRIVATE
35 SEMI-PRIVATE

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

TRANING ROOM 92.7 m.c.

RECEPTION AREA

PHOTOCOPY ROOM

PAPER ROOM

MEETING ROOMS

LUNCH

COMPUTER ROOM

JANITOR

STORAGE ROOM (2)

WOMEN'S DRY UPPER PART

MEN'S DRY UPPER PART

EXIT STAIR

MECHANICAL ROOM

8.7 m.c.

7.6 m.c.

66.9 m.c.

80.8 m.c.

9 m.c.

3.2 m.c.

28.8 m.c.

150 m.c.

28.3 m.c.

227.3 m.c.
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15 TELECOM ROOM

45

10

10

19 m.c.
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STATION DE TRAITEMENT DES EAUX  
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USINE DE TRAITEMENT DU MINERAI 
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PLANS D’AMÉNAGEMENT GÉNÉRAL  
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BOULDER

SWAMP

SWAMP

SWAMP

SWAMP

SWAMP

R-65

R-2

R-3

4600

1125

5150

3205

5310

5180

1210

4200

2030

4300

5210

5320

5165

3110

1223

1410

2060

5160

5155

3210

5710

5720

9530

9550

5110

5145

5831

9580

5140

5120

SWAMP

5130

5222

5175

5170

1440

5730

5125

4100

5185

5214

5221

UNDERGROUND MINE LAYDOWN AREA

EXPLORATION CAMP

SHAFT SINKING LAYDOWN AREA

FROM THIS POINT: ACCESS ROAD TO

MINE AREA SURFACE EXPLOSIVE STORAGE

SEE INSERT A

2030

2030

FROM THIS POINT: ACCESS ROAD TO

MINE AREA SURFACE EXPLOSIVE STORAGE

INSERT A

R65 PIT OUTLINE AT FS

COMPLETION

DESCRIPTIONNo.

WORK BREAKDOWN STRUCTURE - WBS

MAIN RAMP1125

SHAFT COLLAR - CONSTRUCTION1410

HOIST ROOM1440

R2/R3 OPEN PIT MINE1210

MINERAL PROCESSING BUILDING - GENERAL3110

MINE AREA SURFACE EXPLOSIVES STORAGE2030

5150 HV TRUCKSHOP

PROPANE STORAGE AREA5730

MINE AREA PRIMARY VENTILATION FANS AND2060

HEATERS FOR UNDERGROUND

ROM STOCKPILE AREA3205

PRIMARY CRUSHING - SURFACE3210

1223 R2/R3 VENTILATION RAISE

BULK SAMPLING PLANT3900

PK LOADOUT3710

OVERBURDEN STOCKPILE4100

WASTE ROCK STORAGE FACILITY4200

PROCESS KIMBERLITE CONTAINMENT - PKC4300

PRE-PRODUCTION ORE STOCKPILE4600

CAMP RECEPTION COMPLEX AND MAIN GATE5110

5120 PERMANENT ACCOMMODATION BUILDING

5125 GARAGE AT CAMP FOR EMERGENCY

VEHICULES

5130
SERVICES BUILDING - CAFETERIA, KITCHEN,

LAUNDRY AND GENERAL STORE

5140
LEISURE BUILDING -  THEATER,

MEETING ROOM, LIBRARY

5145 UTILITY BUILDING

5155 LV GARAGE

5160 WORKSHOP

5165 WAREHOUSE

5170 COLD STORAGE - MINING

5171 COLD STORAGE - PROCESS PLANT

5175 MINE OFFICE

5180 DRY AND LAUNDRY

5185 CORE SHACK

5210 POWER STATION BUILDING

5214 POWER STATION ELECTRICAL ROOM

5221 PRIMARY SUBSTATION

5222 PRIMARY SWITCHGEAR

BOILER AREA5310

HEAT RECOVERY AREA5320

RAW WATER INTAKE AND PUMPHOUSE5510

POTABLE WATER TREATMENT5550

POTABLE WATER STORAGE AREA5560

FIRE WATER PUMPHOUSE5570

COMPRESSOR BUILDING5610

DIESEL STORAGE AREA5710

GASOLINE STORAGE AREA5720

GOLDERS WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT5830

TEMPORARY UTILITIES FOR CONSTRUCTION9530

CONSTRUCTION OFFICES - IT SERVICES9550

AND COMMISSIONING

CONSTRUCTION CAMP - CONSTRUCTION9580

AND MAINTENANCE

DOMESTIC WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT5831

TREATED WATER

DISCHARGE PIPE

TREATMENT PLANT

3710

5730

5550

5560

5510

5570

5830

5171

LEGEND:

5610
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BOULDER

SWAMP
SWAMP

4200

LEGEND:

DESCRIPTIONNo.

WORK BREAKDOWN STRUCTURE - WBS

MAIN RAMP1125

SHAFT COLLAR CONSTRUCTION1410

HOIST ROOM1440

R2/R3 OPEN PIT MINE1210

MINERAL PROCESSING BUILDING - GENERAL3110

5150 HV TRUCKSHOP

PROPANE STORAGE AREA5730

MINE AREA PRIMARY VENTILATION FANS AND2060

HEATERS FOR UNDERGROUND

ROM STOCKPILE AREA3205

PRIMARY CRUSHING - SURFACE3210

1223 R2/R3 VENTILATION RAISE

BULK SAMPLING PLANT3900

PK LOADOUT3710

OVERBURDEN STOCKPILE4100

WASTE ROCK STORAGE FACILITY4200

PRE-PRODUCTION ORE STOCKPILE4600

CAMP RECEPTION COMPLEX AND MAIN GATE5110

5120 PERMANENT ACCOMMODATION BUILDING

5125 GARAGE AT CAMP FOR EMERGENCY

VEHICULES

5130
SERVICES BUILDING - CAFETERIA, KITCHEN,

LAUNDRY AND GENERAL STORE

5140
LEISURE BUILDING - GYMNASIUM, THEATER,

MEETING ROOM, LIBRARY

5145 UTILITY BUILDING

5155 LV GARAGE

5160 WORKSHOP

5165 WAREHOUSE

5170 COLD STORAGE - MINING

5171 COLD STORAGE - PROCESS PLANT

5175 MINE OFFICE

5180 DRY AND LAUNDRY

5185 CORE SHACK

5210 POWER STATION BUILDING

5214 POWER STATION ELECTRICAL ROOM

5221 PRIMARY SUBSTATION

5222 PRIMARY SWITCHGEAR

BOILER AREA5310

HEAT RECOVERY AREA5320

POTABLE WATER TREATMENT5550

POTABLE WATER STORAGE AREA5560

FIRE WATER PUMPHOUSE5570

COMPRESSOR BUILDING5610

DIESEL STORAGE AREA5710

GASOLINE STORAGE AREA5720

TEMPORARY UTILITIES FOR CONSTRUCTION9530

CONSTRUCTION OFFICES - IT SERVICES9550

AND COMMISSIONING

CONSTRUCTION CAMP - CONSTRUCTION9580

AND MAINTENANCE

BOULDER

R-2

R-3

1210

4600

1125
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9580
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5110

4100

3110

5170

5171

3205

3210

5730

UNDERGROUND MINE

 LAYDOWN AREA

5510

5570

5550

5560

3710

5310

5710

5720

5210

5320

5214

5221

5222

1410

2060

5185

1440

5180

5175

9530

9550

5150

5165

5160

5155

5610

1223
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1210

1440

5610

9530

9550

1125

DESCRIPTIONNo.

WORK BREAKDOWN STRUCTURE - WBS

SHAFT COLLAR - CONSTRUCTION1410

HOIST ROOM1440

R2/R3 OPEN PIT MINE1210

MINERAL PROCESSING BUILDING - GENERAL3110

5150 HV TRUCKSHOP

PROPANE STORAGE AREA5730

MINE AREA PRIMARY VENTILATION FANS AND2060

HEATERS FOR UNDERGROUND

ROM STOCKPILE AREA3205

PRIMARY CRUSHING - SURFACE3210

BULK SAMPLING PLANT3900

PK LOADOUT3710

5155 LV GARAGE

5160 WORKSHOP

5165 WAREHOUSE

5170 COLD STORAGE - MINING

5171 COLD STORAGE - PROCESS PLANT

5175 MINE OFFICE

5180 DRY AND LAUNDRY

5185 CORE SHACK

5210 POWER STATION BUILDING

5214 POWER STATION ELECTRICAL ROOM

5221 PRIMARY SUBSTATION

5222 PRIMARY SWITCHGEAR

BOILER AREA5310

HEAT RECOVERY AREA5320

COMPRESSOR BUILDING5610

DIESEL STORAGE AREA5710

GASOLINE STORAGE AREA5720

TEMPORARY UTILITIES FOR CONSTRUCTION9530

CONSTRUCTION OFFICES - IT SERVICES9550

AND COMMISSIONING

LEGEND:

2060

1410

3110

3205

3210

3710

3900

5165

5160

5155

5150

5170

5171

5175

5180

5185

5210

5320

5214

5221

5222

5310

5710

5720

5730
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